22/10/2025   due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from  1. NILESH KUMAR JAISWAL  SIO MAKHAN

JAISWAL  (Borrower)2.  INDU  NILESH  JAISWAL   (Co-  Borrower)  for  the  Loan  Account  Number:  

534RM579000845   The reserve price is fixed FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY IS   R  s.35,29,440/-   (RUPEES  

THIRTY FIVE  LAKH TWENTY NINE  THOUSAND  FOUR HUNDRED  FORTY  ONLY  )  THE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT   WILL BE  

RS  . 3,52,944/- (RUPEES THREE  LAKH  FIFTY TWO  THOUSAND NINE  HUNDRED FORTY  FOUR ONLY)  

Description of the Immovable Property:
SCHEDULE  PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing  One House built up on Survey No 71/4 Ward No. 31,

Dosigaon Main Road Gram Dosigaon, Tehsil and  Dist Ratiam Madhya Pradesh  pin 457001 and bounded on the: